
21st CCLC Cohort E2 OST Porgram Contacts
Fiscal Agent/Organization Program Director Phone Number E‐mail Address
Adams 12 Five Star Schools Stephanie Hansen 720‐972‐5565 stephanie.hansen@adams12.org
Aurora Public Schools Ismael Robles 720‐326‐1482 irobles@aurorak12.org
Boys & Girls Clubs of Larimer County Ashley Prow 970‐223‐1708 aprow@bgclarimer.org

Boys & Girls Clubs of Metro Denver

Josh Licerio
Joseph Troyer
Brynja Seagren

(817) 627‐9841
303‐446‐6786

JoshL@bgcmd.org
josepht@bgcmd.org
brynjas@bgcmd.org

Colorado Springs School District 11
Kate Boyce
Holly Cameron  217‐552‐8412x

KATHERINE.BOYCE@d11.org
hcameron@rca‐csprings.org

CSI ‐ Academy of Arts & Knowledge
Nichole Schlagel
Hazel Velez

970‐226‐2800
970‐226‐2800

nschlagel@aakelementary.org
hvelez@aakelementary.org

Heart & Hand Center
Cami Tam
Timiya Jackson  720‐381‐2264

camitam@heartandhandcenter.org
timiyajackson@heartandhandcenter.org

Jefferson Consortium Project (JCP) Weston Scott 720‐427‐0582 weston.scott@jeffco.k12.co.us

Onward, A Legacy Foundation

Christine Brice‐Nelson
Kristen Tworek
Megan Bradley 703‐509‐4343

989‐444‐0007

cbrice@scyclistens.org
ktworek@scyclistens.org
mbradley@scyclistens.org

Riverside Educational Center Jack Curry 609‐819‐6429 jack@rec4kids.com

YMCA of Boulder Valley

Lisa Swainey
Lisa Petropoulos  
Maggie Willden
Beth Robinson   

303‐443‐4474 x4700
303‐443‐4474 x1303
303‐443‐4474, ext 1490 
303‐443‐4474 

lisa.swainey@ymcanoco.org
lisa.petropoulos@ymcanoco.org
maggie.willden@ymcanoco.org
beth.robinson@ymcanoco.org

YMCA of Metro Denver
Jessica Wallin
Samantha Church 303‐390‐0813

jbrown@denverymca.org
SChurch@denverymca.org


